## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alex D. Moglia, chapter 11 trustee for the bankruptcy estate of Arena Football League, LLC		12/18/2009	TRUSTEE: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arena Football One, LLC
Also Known As:	AKA AFL
Street Address:	15 E. 5th
Internal Address:	Suite 2221
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783006	AFL ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Registration Number:	2854605	AFL
Registration Number:	2948918	AFL ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Registration Number:	2813893	AFL
Registration Number:	2865869	ARENA FOOTBALL
Registration Number:	2829105	ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Registration Number:	1855376	AFL
Registration Number:	2842045	ARENA FOOTBALL
Registration Number:	1540429	ARENABALL
Registration Number:	1602917	ARENABOWL
Registration Number:	2799396	FOOTBALL'S IN THE HOUSE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0186

\$1665.00 278

900164211

Registration Number:	3233872	THERE'S A RUMBLE IN THE HOUSE
Registration Number:	2782624	REAL FUN. REAL CLOSE. REAL FOOTBALL.
Registration Number:	2247499	THE BRAWL INSIDE THE WALL
Registration Number:	3105422	
Registration Number:	1776064	R ARIZONA RATTLERS
Registration Number:	2400531	BUFFALO DESTROYERS
Registration Number:	2845987	С
Registration Number:	2947104	CHICAGO RUSH
Registration Number:	2706181	CHICAGO RUSH
Registration Number:	2778563	COLORADO CRUSH
Registration Number:	3006245	COLUMBUS DESTROYERS
Registration Number:	3118747	COLUMBUS DESTROYERS
Registration Number:	3202509	COLUMBUS DESTROYERS CD
Registration Number:	2726759	DALLAS DESPERADOS
Registration Number:	2896071	DALLAS DESPERADOS
Registration Number:	2626402	DALLAS DESPERADOS
Registration Number:	2948769	DESPERADOS
Registration Number:	2626403	DESPERADOS
Registration Number:	2897652	DESPERADOS DALLAS
Registration Number:	2787066	
Registration Number:	2730414	GEORGIA FORCE
Registration Number:	2730484	GEORGIA FORCE
Registration Number:	3193687	GF
Registration Number:	3259481	KANSAS CITY BRIGADE
Registration Number:	3259482	KANSAS CITY BRIGADE
Registration Number:	3177514	KATS
Registration Number:	3004707	LAS VEGAS GLADIATORS
Registration Number:	2607836	LOS ANGELES AVENGERS
Registration Number:	2935670	
Registration Number:	1912793	M
Registration Number:	2870070	NEW ORLEANS VOODOO
Registration Number:	2870174	NEW ORLEANS VOODOO
Registration Number:	2907064	NEW ORLEANS VOODOO
Registration Number:	2977230	NEW ORLEANS VOODOO
Registration Number:	2920531	NEW ORLEANS VOODOO DOLLS
II		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0187

Registration Number:	3380189	BONES
Registration Number:	2854776	
Registration Number:	2662105	DRAGONS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3379460	P ORLANDO PREDATORS
Registration Number:	2668630	SAN JOSE SABERCATS
Registration Number:	2885955	SAN JOSE SABERCATS EST. 1995
Registration Number:	2929953	TAMPA BAY STORM
Registration Number:	3269554	UTAH BLAZE
Registration Number:	3335645	PHILADELPHIA SOUL
Registration Number:	3335646	PHILADELPHIA SOUL
Registration Number:	3335647	PHILADELPHIA SOUL
Registration Number:	3352794	PHILADELPHIA SOUL
Registration Number:	3352802	PHILLY SOUL
Registration Number:	3362796	
Registration Number:	3398869	
Registration Number:	3398870	
Registration Number:	3398871	
Registration Number:	3402219	
Serial Number:	77806056	PHILADELPHIA SOUL
Serial Number:	77585179	NY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-1097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-0733

Email: wniro@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Niro

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AF1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Niro
Signature:	/William L. Niro/
Date:	06/09/2010

Total Attachments: 8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0188



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0189

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (PATENT &TRADEMARK) ASSETS

December 18, 2009

WHEREAS, Alex D. Moglia, not individually, but solely as chapter 11 trustee for the bankruptcy estate of ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and Arena Football One, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, located at 401 Market Street, Suite 200 Shreveport, LA 71101 (the ("Assignee"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 2009 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee agreed to purchase the Assets (as that term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor claims certain right, title and interest in and to the patent, trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>I.P. Assets</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the I.P. Assets, and Assignors have promised, in the Asset Purchase Agreement, to cause the same to be assigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (US \$10.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, including the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, acknowledged by the Assignors to have been received in full:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under all I.P. Assets together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such I.P. Assets, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for future infringement of such I.P. Assets, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets and sale had not been made.
- 2. The terms and covenants of this Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that since its court appointment as trustee it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 4. Assignor and Assignee direct that the appropriate patent, trademark or other government offices record this Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets.
- 5. Assignee hereby represents that it will record this Assignment with the appropriate Patent, Trademark or other government offices.
- 6. This Assignment Of Intellectual Property Assets does not (i) convey any rights of Assignors other than those required to be transferred under the Asset Purchase Agreement, (ii) create any obligations for Assignors in addition to those provided under the Asset Purchase Agreement, or (iii) relieve Assignors of any obligations under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0190 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Intellectual (Patent & Trademark) Property Assets on the date first written above.

Alex D. Moglia, not individually, but solely as chapter 11 trustee for the bankruptcy estate of ARENA FOOTBALL LET GUE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Alex D. Moglia

STATE OF	)
	) SS
COLINITY OF	)

Notary Public

My commission expires

-2-

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The Assignee under the foregoing Assignment of Intellectual (Patent & Trademark) Property acknowledges such assignment according to the terms thereof and the Asset Purchase Agreement.

		FOOTBALL ONE, LLC.
	a Louisia	ana limited liability company
	BY:	Will I in
	NAME:	Whiliam L. NIRO
	TITLE:	Authorized Mamber
STATE OF	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	)	
being by me duly sworn, did a soft Arene Fastball On, be personally known to me to be ASSIGNMENT OF INTELL to me that he/she signed and a soft in the signed and a soft in	say that he/she is the <u>A</u> LC, a corpo the same person whose ECTUAL PROPERTY	e appeared William L. Niss, who, who, we have member and is subscribed to the foregoing ASSETS ("Assignment"), and acknowledged Assignment on behalf of and pursuant to at the foregoing Assignment was a free and
Notary Public	hmady 115/2012	
OFFICIAL SI CARLA CHEN Notary Public - State My Commission Expire	GARY te of Illinois	
	•	

## Schedule A

# U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AFL Arena Football League (and design)	2,783,006	11/11/03
AFL (and design)	2,854,605	6/15/04
AFL Arena Football League (and design)	2,948,918	5/10/05
AFL (and design)	2,813,893	2/10/04
Arena Football (and design)	2,865,869	7/27/04
Arena Football League	2,829,105	4/6/04
AFL	1,855,376	9/20/94
Arena Football	2,842,045	5/18/04
Arenaball	1,540,429	5/23/89
Arenabowl	1,602,917	6/19/90
Football's In the House	2,799,396	12/23/03
There's A Rumble In The House (stylized)	3,233,872	4/24/07
Real Fun. Real Close. Real Football	2,782,624	11/11/03
The Brawl Inside The Wall	2,247,499	5/25/99

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
(design only)	3,105,422	6/20/06
R Arizona Rattlers (and design)	1,776,064	6/8/93
Buffalo Destroyers (and design)	2,400,531	10/31/00
C (and design)	2,845,987	5/25/04
Chicago Rush	2,947,104	5/10/05
Chicago Rush (and design)	2,706,181	4/15/03
Colorado Crush	2,778,563	10/28/03
Columbus Destroyers	3,006,245	10/11/05
Columbus Destroyers (and design)	3,118,747	7/25/06
Columbus Destroyers CD (and design)	3,202,509	1/23/07
Dallas Desperados	2,726,759	6/17/03
Dallas Desperados	2,896,071	10/19/04
Dallas Desperados	2,626,402	9/24/02
Desperados	2,948,769	5/10/05
Desperados	2,626,403	9/24/02
Desperados Dallas (and design)	2,897,652	10/26/04
(design only)	2,787,066	11/25/03
Georgia Force	2,730,414	6/24/03
Georgia Force (and design)	2,730,484	6/24/03
GF (and design)	3,193,687	1/2/07

Kansas City Brigade	3,259,481	7/3/07
Kansas City Brigade (and design)	3,259,482	7/3/07
Kats (and design)	3,177,514	11/28/06
Las Vegas Gladiators (and design)	3,004,707	10/4/05
Los Angeles Avengers	2,607,836	8/13/02
(design only)	2,935,670	3/29/05
M (and design)	1,912,793	8/15/95
New Orleans Voodoo	2,870,070	8/3/04
New Orleans Voodoo (and design)	2,870,174	8/3/04
New Orleans Voodoo (and design)	2,907,064	11/30/04
New Orleans Voodoo (stylized)	2,977,230	7/26/05
New Orleans Voodoo Dolls (block letters)	2,920,531	1/25/05
Bones	3,380,189	2/12/08
•		
(design only)	2,854,776	6/15/04
Dragons New York (and design)	2,662,105	12/17/02

App./Reg. No. App./Reg. Date

**Trademark** 

App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
77-585179	10/3/08
3,379,460	2/5/08
2,668,630	12/31/02
2,885,955	9/21/04
2,929,953	3/8/05
3,269,554	7/24/07
	77-585179 3,379,460 2,668,630 2,885,955 2,929,953

Trademark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
Philadelphia Soul	3,335,645	11/13/07
Philadelphia Soul	3,335,646	11/13/07
Philadelphia Soul	3,335,647	11/13/07
Philadelphia Soul	3,352,794	12/11/07
Philly Soul	3,352,802	12/11/07
(design only)	3,362,796	1/1/08
(design only)	3,398,869	3/18/08

REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0196

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
(design only)	3,398,870	3/18/08
(design only)	3,398,871	3/18/08
(design only)	3,402,219	3/25/08
Philadelphia Soul	77-806056	8/17/09